
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018448-2025 

Contract

GP Services at Wathwood Hospital

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018448

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050b72  

Published 1 May 2025, 2:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

200 Lichfield Lane

Mansfield

NG18 4RG

Contact

Samuel Rudd

Email

samuel.rudd@nottshc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018448-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018448-2025
mailto:samuel.rudd@nottshc.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GP Services at Wathwood Hospital

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of GP and Practice Nurse sessions at Wathwood Hospital Medium Secure Unit in

https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/
https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Wath upon Dearne.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £39,847.73

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of GP and Practice Nurse sessions at Wathwood Hospital Medium Secure Unit in
Wath upon Dearne.

1 x male GP session, 3 hours per week, 52 weeks per annum

• initial physical healthcare assessments
• involvement in the management of chronic diseases
• clinical assessment of patients referred by wards or psychiatric teams and triaged by the
Physical Healthcare Nurse and physical healthcare links
• appropriate medicines review and management
• referrals to secondary and allied services (including use of telemedicine as appropriate)
• health promotion
• annual physical health checks
• support physical healthcare nurse and physical healthcare links in collation of CPA physical
healthcare reports

1 x male GP session, 3 hours per week, 52 weeks per annum

• involvement in the management of chronic diseases and review medication
• clinical assessment on chronic diseases
• appropriate medicines review and management
• 3 monthly, 6 monthly or annual physical health reviews according to managing symptoms.
• referrals to secondary and allied services or help to get advice from external expertise.



Page 4 to 7

• Health promotion and advice
• Immunisation
• ear irrigation
• guidance and support with wound management

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust are intending to award a contract an
existing provider following direct award process C

The approximate lifetime value of the contract is £39,847.73

Contract start date - 1st April 2025
Contract end date - 31st March 2026
Possible extension up to 12 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: the existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: the existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 13/05/2025.
This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

High Street Surgery

High Street, Rawmarsh, S62 6LW

Rotherham

S62 6LW

Email

syicb-rotherham.highstreetsurgery@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1709522022

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £39,847.73

Total value of the contract/lot: £39,847.73

mailto:syicb-rotherham.highstreetsurgery@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 13/05/2025. This
contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under
the PSR.

Written representations should be sent to PSRsupport@nottshc.nhs.uk

You must:
The award decision-makers: Forensic Care Group
No conflicts of interest were identified.

Integration, collaboration and service sustainability; quality and innovation; improving
access, and value were viewed as the most important of the key criteria due to the nature of
the services provided. Social value was also considered within the assessment.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:PSRsupport@nottshc.nhs.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T05:56:24+0100
	TCPDF




